
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2851
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF PANCHAYAT BHAVANS
Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Gram Panchayats ascertained in the country where Panchayat Bhavans have been constructed so far, State-wise;

(b) the number of Gram Panchayats not having Panchayat Bhavans so far;

(c) whether the Government has set any target for construction of Panchayat Bhavans in all the Gram Panchayats of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a)&(b): Information is being collected from the State Governments and the Union Territories concerned.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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